## County of El Dorado

## **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

330 FAIR LANE PLACERVILLE, CA 95667 TELEPHONE (530 621-5390 FAX NO. (530) 622-3645



August 26, 2007

Ms. Sharon Majors-Lewis Judicial Appointments Secretary Office of the Governor State Capitol Sacramento, CA 95814

Re: Application for Interim Appointment

Steven C. Bailey

El Dorado County Superior Court Judge

Ref: Vacant office of Judge Jerald M. Lasarow

Office #4

Vacant September 1, 2008

Dear Ms. Majors-Lewis:

On August 26, 2008, the Board of Supervisors of the El Dorado County passed Resolution No.\_\_\_\_\_ requesting the Governor appoint Judge-elect Steven C. Bailey to take the office of Judge Jerald M. Lasarow, that will become vacant on September 1, 2008.

The El Dorado County Board of Supervisors would like to thank you in advance for your consideration of this very important matter.

Sincerely,

Rusty Dupray Chair

**Enclosure**